

Seville Wood Stove 1630 / 1635

Ref#	Part#	Description	Qty Required
1	3000748	TOP	1
2	7001180	ROD, GOLD	1
3	1601488	ROD RETAINER TAB, (4)	1
4	3000749	INNER TOP	1
5	3000754	RIGHT SIDE	1
6	3000763	SECONDARY AIR MANIFOLD, RIGHT	1
7	3000755	LEFT SIDE	1
8	3000764	SECONDARY AIR MANIFOLD, LEFT	1
9	3000773	SECONDARY AIR TUBE, A (2)	1
10	3000842	SECONDARY AIR TUBE, B (2)	1
11	3000761	BOTTOM	1
12	3000759	BOTTOM, INNER	1
13	3000758	ASHLIP	1
14	3000777	ASHPAN	1
15	3000751	FIREBRCK SUPPORT	1
16	3000762	BACK	1
17	3000753	FIREBACK BRICK LEDGE	1
18	3000756	LEG (4)	1
19	1201376	LEG BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1IN HEX BOLT (4)	1
20	1202470	1/4IN FLAT WASHER (19)	1
21	3000760	PRIMARY AIR MANIFOLD	1
22	30001006	GRATE WOOD	1
23	30000835	DOOR BAFFLE	1
24	3000752	FRONT	1
25	3000757	DOOR	1
26	1600416	DOOR HINGE PIN 1IN (2)	1
27	1203589	DOOR GASKET, 3/8IN - LOW DENSITY	1
28	3000778	PRIMARY AIR FLAP	1
29	30000365	DOOR HANDLE CATCH	1
30	30000366	WOODEN HANDLE	1
31	30000364	DOOR HANDLE SHAFT	1
32	1201833	ROLL PIN, 3/16IN X 1IN	1
33	30000896	GLASS GASKET, HORIZONTAL	1
34	30000895	GLASS GASKET, VERTICAL (2)	1
35	3000774	GLASS PANEL	1
36	30000840	GLASS CLIP	2
37	30000985	AIR DEFLECTOR	1
38	3000747	DOOR AIR WASH MANIFOLD	1
39	1601103	FIREBRICK, (16)	1
40	1201846	FRICITION SPRING	1
41	30001127	THERMOSTAT SUB ASSEMBLY	1
42	1201960	BALL CHAIN, THERMOSTAT	1
43	30000849	REAR CONVECTION SHROUD ASSEMBLY	1
44	30000897	BOTTOM HEAT SHIELD.	1
N/S	1202423	10 FLAT WASHER	1
N/S	1201374	1/4-20 X 3/4IN HEX SCREW (2)	1
N/S	1200811	1/4-20 X 1IN1/4 FLT HD PHILIPS SCREW	1
N/S	1200830	1/4-20 X 1IN3/4 FLAT HD PHILLIPS SCREW (6)	1

N/S	1204214	1/4-20 X 1IN1/2 STUD, FULL THRD CRS (4)	1
N/S	1203210	1/4-20 HEX NUT, (13)	1
N/S	1202473	1/4 FLAT WAHSERS (8)	1
N/S	1200983	10-24 X 3/8IN RD HD SLOTTED SCREW (4)	1
N/S	1201326	1/4-20 X 1IN1/2 HEX HD SCREW (8)	1
N/S	1202058	10 X 1/2IN SMS PAN HD SCREW (6)	1
N/S	1200993	1/4-20 X 3/8IN PAN HD PHILLIPS SCREW	1
N/S	1200986	10-24 X 5/8IN PAN HD PHILLIPS SCREW	1